NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1994, No. 46*

Regulations under the Education Act

I, KEITH JOHN AUSTIN ASCHE, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the Education Act.

Dated 30 November 1994.

K.J.A. ASCHE Administrator

AMENDMENT OF EDUCATION (BOARD OF STUDIES) REGULATIONS

1. COMMENCEMENT

These Regulations shall come into operation on the commencement of the Education Amendment Act (No. 2) 1994.

2. REPEAL AND SUBSTITUTION

Regulation 3 of the Education (Board of Studies) Regulations is repealed and the following substituted:

"3. NOMINEES OF PRESCRIBED BODIES

For the purposes of section 10C(2)(b) of the Act, the Administrator shall appoint -

- (a) one nominee of the Northern Territory Catholic Education Council;
- (b) one nominee of the Northern Territory Chamber of Commerce and Industry Inc.;
- (c) one nominee of the Isolated Children's Parents' Association;

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 14 December 1994. Education (Board of Studies) Regulations

- (d) 3 nominees of the Northern Territory Employment and Training Authority, 2 of whom are ordinarily resident outside Darwin;
- (e) one nominee of the Northern Territory Branch of the Independent Education Union;
- (f) one nominee of the Association of Independent Schools of the NT;
- (g) one nominee of an organisation representing private sector employers;
- (h) 2 nominees of the NT Principals' Association, one representing primary schools and the other representing secondary schools;
- (j) one nominee of the Northern Territory Aboriginal Education Consultative Group;
- (k) one nominee of the Northern Territory Council of, Government School Organisations;
- (m) one nominee of the Australian Education Union (Northern Territory Branch);
- (n) one nominee of the Northern Territory Trades and Labour Council;
- (p) one nominee of the Council of the University; and
- (q) one nominee of the Independent Schools' Parents Council,

to be members of the Board.".